BRYAN CITY COUNCIL Joint Meeting with BRYAN BOARD OF PUBLIC AFFAIRS

Wednesday June 26, 2024 @ 5:00 P.M.

City of Bryan Council Chambers

AGENDA

- 1. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Purchase Agreement with Nihart Real Estate, LLC for the Purchase of a Part of Tax Parcel 063-180-01-001.000, Said Part Being Known as the West 15 Acres of the Tax Parcel, in the Bryan North Industrial Park.
- 2. An Ordinance Rescinding the Authorization to Sell Certain Property as Set Forth in Ordinance No. 17-2024 and Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Purchase Agreement with Nihart Real Estate, LLC for the Purchase of a Part of Tax Parcel 063-180-01-001.000, Said Part Being Known as the West 15 Acres of the Tax Parcel.